OP \$140.00 449705

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM652715

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cheetah Mobile Inc.		05/11/2021	EXEMPTED COMPANY: CAYMAN ISLANDS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JOYINME PTE. LTD.	
Street Address:	3 FRASER STREET #05-25 DUO TOWER	
City:	SINGAPORE	
State/Country:	SINGAPORE	
Postal Code:	189352	
Entity Type:	Private Company Limited By Shares: SINGAPORE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4497052	PHOTOGRID
Registration Number:	4664687	PHOTOGRID
Registration Number:	4660588	PHOTOGRID
Registration Number:	4649122	
Registration Number:	4652407	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 972-3707-997

Email: charles_ho@barron-young.com

Correspondent Name: BYIP LTD

Address Line 1: 5700 Granite Parkway, Suite 200

Address Line 4: Plano, TEXAS 75024

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BJITPR-20007~20012-USTM	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles Ho	
SIGNATURE:	/Charles Ho/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/08/2021	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007320 FRAME: 0995

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed Assignment_BJITPR-20007~20011-USTM (01358424)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007320 FRAME: 0996

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This assignment is effective from May 11 of 2021 between Cheetah Mobile Inc. with address of POST OFFICE BOX 309, UGLAND HOUSE, GRAND CAYMAN CAYMAN ISLANDS KY1-1104 (the "Assignor") and JOYINME PTE, LTD. with address of 3 FRASER STREET #05-25 DUO TOWER SINGAPORE 189352 (the "Assignee").

The Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the US Trademark Registration Nos. 4497052, 4664687, 4660588, 4649122 and 4652407 (the "Trademarks").

The Assignce desires to acquire the Trademarks described above.

Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and the right to sue for past, present and future infringement thereof.

Assignor: Cheetah Mobile Inc.
By: (Signature)
Name: <u>FU SHENG</u> (Type or Print)
Title: <u>Director</u>
Date: 202) . 5 - 11
Assignee: <u>JOYINME PTE, LTD.</u>
By: M M LA(Signature)
Name: <u>HE YANDAN</u> (Type or Print)
Títle: <u>Director</u>
Date: <u>7ヵル, 5、()</u>

(BIRTER-20007-USTM/01243848v1)

RECORDED: 06/08/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007320 FRAME: 0997